150
100
 50
0
Input signal (mA)
4  8  12 16 20
●
●

Please specify the specification from the  column.
For further details, please contact our agency or us.
Ordering example
 PA – 4030 - H
 Base model
 Rated current: 30A
 Control system: Phase control
 Standard specifications
Rated current
PA-4020-H ----------- 20A
PA-4030-H ----------- 30A
PA-4050-H ----------- 50A
PA-4075-H ----------- 75A
PA-4100-H -----------100A
Input signal DC current: 4 to 20mA DC, DC voltage: 0.8 to 4V DC, Manual setting, No-voltage contact
Input resistance 200  (4 to 20mA DC),  100k  (0.8 to 4V DC),  1k  (Manual setting)
Rated voltage 100V/110V AC, 200/220V AC
Allowable voltage fluctuation: 10% of the Rated voltage
Rated frequency 50/60Hz (automatic switching)
Allowable frequency fluctuation: 1Hz of the Rated frequency
Output adjustment range 0 to 98% of the Rated voltage
Gradient adjustment range 0 to 100%
Load current fluctuation
range
0.1A to Rated current
 PA – 4  - H  External dimensions
020   20A
030   30A
(H178 x W59 x D135mm)
050   50A (H198 x W68 x D165mm)
075   75A (H228 x W73 x D165mm)
Rated current
100   100A (H228 x W93 x D175mm)
Control system H Phase control
-
4 to 20mA DC
+
Short-circuiting bar
1
2
3
4
1
1k
3
1
2
3
4
2
Applicable load  Resistive load, Inductive load
Control system Phase control
Soft-up Approx. 0.2 to 8sec, variable
Mounting Surface mounting
Insulation resistance Between Main circuit–Ground, Control circuit–Ground: 50M  or more, at 500V DC
Dielectric strength Between Main circuit–Ground, Control circuit–Ground:1.5kV AC for 1minute
Ambient temperature 0 to 60  (Allowable current decreases at 40  or higher)
Weight
PA-4020-H, PA-4030-H : Approx. 1.1kg
PA-4050-H : Approx. 2.4kg
PA-4075-H : Approx. 2.9kg
PA-4100-H : Approx. 3.1kg
 Name and terminal arrangement (30A)
 Main circuit wiring  Input wiring
Indicator POWER indicator: Supplied voltage indicator
The green LED lights when power-on.
DAMP: Gradient adjustment (0 to 100%)
MIN: Lower limit adjustment (0 to 100%)
Adjuster
TIME: Soft-up time adjustment (0.2 to 8sec)
1: Common terminal
2: 4 to 20mA DC current signal input terminal
3: Control signal input terminal: